Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Falcan Industries Ltd.	01/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tube-Line Manufacturing Ltd.	
Street Address:	R.R. #3	
City:	Listowel	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4W 3G8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5738287
Patent Number:	5813616
Patent Number:	6171047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416 957-1694

Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Sinnott

Address Line 1: 40 King Street West, 40th Floor Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14564-7
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Sinnott

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0552

500211123

573828

-CH \$120.0

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment 14564-11R,12R,13R#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 14564-11R,12R,13R#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0553

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FALCAN INDUSTRIES LTD.**, a corporation of the province of Alberta, Canada (the "Assignor"), the post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Box 1178, Fort MacLeod, Alberta, T0L 0Z0, Canada, is the owner of all of the rights to the inventions identified in the attached Schedule, including the Canadian and U.S. patents listed therein;

AND WHEREAS **TUBE-LINE MANUFACTURING LTD.**, a corporation of the province of Ontario, Canada (the "Assignee"), the post office address of whose principal office or place of business is R.R. #3, Listowel, Ontario, N4W 3G8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in all countries of the world, including the rights to the patents listed in the attached Schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, by these presents confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in all countries of the world, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in the attached Schedule, and the right to claim damages for past infringement.

Executed at Fort Maclood, Alberta, this _//_day of January,

FALCAN INDUSTRIES LTD.

ames Canderial

W/itnose

2007.

Our File no.: 14564-8R, 9R, 10R

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0554

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	Title	Date of Issue
US 5738287	Bale Separator	April 14, 1998
CA 2167664	Bale Separator	October 20, 1998
US 5813616	Bale Processor	September 29, 1998
CA 2191692	Bale Processor	October 20, 1998
US 6171047	Square Bale Loading Platform and Processing Apparatus	January 9, 2001
CA 2285896	Square Bale Loading Platform and Processing Apparatus	June 22, 2004

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 01/23/2007